
08.00-08.30 Opening of Symposium 

Welcome to Country

Aunty Edna Stewart

Mihi

Sue Fleming

Welcome from RANZCOG President

Gillian Gibson

Welcome from Working Group Chairs

Martina Mende and Vijay Roach

8.30-10.30
Session One:  When Politics Meets the Patient

Chair: Ken Roper and Boon Lim

How to Increase the Regional/Rural Workforce

Kerin Fielding 

Locums - Friends of Foe?

Jared Watts 

What Do Rural GPs Need?

Ross Wilson

Speaker Q&A

Amanda Cohn, Kerin Fielding, Jared Watts, Ross Wilson. Facilitated by Ken Roper

10.30-10.50 Morning Tea

10.50-12.10
Session Two: Rural and Remote Gynaecology

Chair: Lilach Leibenson and Shree Mane

Gynaeoncology in the Rural Setting

Ken Jaaback

The New Cervical Screening Program: Updates, Limitations and Complex Cases

Annabelle Farnsworth 

News in Uterine and Ovarian Cancers  

Hiren  Mandaliya 

The Reality of Regionality in Advanced Surgery

Vasudha Iyengar 

Safe Landing: Maternal and Fetal Outcomes at Fully Dilated Caesarean Section with the Fetal 

Pillow Device

Sebastian Jacob-Rogers

Comparing Category 1 Caesarean Section Decision-to-Delivery Interval and Neonatal 

Outcomes in Versus Out of Staffed Theatre Hours in a Regional Queensland Obstetric Unit: A 

Clinical Audit

Abdullah Mian

12.30-13.30 Lunch Break

13.30-15.10
Session Three: Medico-Legal Conundrums 

Chair: Harsha Ananthram and Nisha Khot

Legal Implications of Non-Invasive Testing

Bill Madden 

Impaired doctors: A Ten-Year Cohort Study of Health Impairment Reports to the National Medical Regulator in Australia

Marie Bismark 

Legal Implications of AI in Practice

Nick Mann 

The Role of the Expert Witness

Bill Madden and Vijay Roach

15.10-15.30 Afternoon Tea

15.30-16.50
Session Four:  The Elephant in the Waiting Room

Chair: Fiona Li and Lauren Kite

Who Shouldn't Take MHT

Sonal Karia

Egg Freezing in Regional Australia

Scott Giltrap

Vulval Conditions and Vaginal Discharge

Meera Mani

Chronic Pain and the Pelvic Floor 

Sky Holland
16.30-16.50

12.20 - 12.30

08.10-8.15

13.50-14.10

14.10-14.30

14.30-14.50

15.30-15.50

08.30-09.10

Panel Session 

Bill Madden, Marie Bismark, Nick Mann, Vijay Roach. Facilitated by Harsha
14.50-15.10

16.10-16.30

9.10-9.30

9.30-9.50

10.50-11.10

11.10-11.30

11.30-11.50

11.50-12.10

9.50-10.10

15.50-16.10

12.10-12.20

13.30-13.50

10.10 - 10.30

DAY ONE

08.00-8.10

08.20-08.30

The Personal Is Political: Women's Health and Healthcare Access in Regional and Rural 

Australia

Amanda Cohn MP

08.15-08.20



8.20-10.20
Session Five: Innovative Models of Care

Chair: Martina Mende and Carmen Brown

How AI and Telehealth are Revolutionising Regional Healthcare

Talat Uppal

Transfer Medicine: Best Practice Decision Making for Patient Care

Karen Mizia

Big Care in Small Packages

Jared Watts

Adapting Care Models in the Face of a Changing Climate

Lauren Kite

Setting up an Abortion Service in Regional Australia

Catriona Melville 

Models of Care Amongst GPOs

Fiona Christie

10.20-10.40 Morning Tea

10.40-12.00
Session Six: Improving Maternal Outcomes in Australia

Chairs: Vijay Roach and Sue Fleming

Unveiling Paramedic Confidence: Exploring Paramedics' Perceived Confidence in Prehospital 

Obstetric Emergencies - A Scoping Review

Larissa Martin

The Power of Protocol.  How the Introduction of a High-Risk Patient Management Protocol Reduced 

Caesarean Section Wound Breakdowns

Deb Bland

11.55-12.50 Lunch Break

12.50-14.10
Session Seven Interesting Clinical Studies in OG – Hear from the Experts

Chair: Meera Mani and Fiona Li

Abnormal Uterine Bleeding - Case Studies 

Talat Uppal 

Gynaecology Ultrasound - Case studies  

Karen Mizia

Obstetric Ultrasound - Case Studies 
Rajit Narayan
Interventional Radiology in Gynaecology - Case Studies
Eisen Liang 

14.10-14.30 Closing of Symposium

Presentation of Awards

Gillian Gibson

Final Remarks

WG Chairs

13.30-13.50

13.50 - 14.10

14.10-14.20

14.20-14.30

11.35-11:55

13.10-13.30

12.50 -13.10

DAY TWO

08.20-08.40

08.40-09.00

09.00-09.20

09.20-09.40

09.40-10.00

10.40-11.25
State of Play: First Nations Healthcare

Jonathan Newchurch

10.00-10.20

11.25-11.35


