	DAY ONE
08.00-08.30	Opening of Symposium
08.00-8.10	Welcome to Country
08.00-8.10	Aunty Edna Stewart
08.10-8.15	Mihi
	Sue Fleming
08.15-08.20	Welcome from RANZCOG President
	Gillian Gibson Welcome from Working Group Chairs
08.20-08.30	Martina Mende and Vijay Roach
	Session One: When Politics Meets the Patient
8.30-10.30	Chair: Ken Roper and Boon Lim
	The December of the December o
08.30-09.10	The Personal Is Political: Women's Health and Healthcare Access in Regional and Rural Australia
	Amanda Cohn MP
	/ unanda com m
9.10-9.30	How to Increase the Regional/Rural Workforce
	Kerin Fielding
9.30-9.50 9.50-10.10	Locums - Friends of Foe?
	Jared Watts What Do Rural GPs Need?
	Ross Wilson
40.45	Speaker Q&A
10.10 - 10.30	Amanda Cohn, Kerin Fielding, Jared Watts, Ross Wilson. Facilitated by Ken Roper
10.30-10.50	Morning Tea
10.50-12.10	Session Two: Rural and Remote Gynaecology
10.50-12.10	Chair: Lilach Leibenson and Shree Mane
10.50-11.10	Gynaeoncology in the Rural Setting
	Ken Jaaback
11.10-11.30	The New Cervical Screening Program: Updates, Limitations and Complex Cases
	Annabelle Farnsworth
11.30-11.50	News in Uterine and Ovarian Cancers
	Hiren Mandaliya
11.50-12.10	The Reality of Regionality in Advanced Surgery
	Vasudha Iyengar
12.10-12.20	Safe Landing: Maternal and Fetal Outcomes at Fully Dilated Caesarean Section with the Fetal Pillow Device
12.10-12.20	Sebastian Jacob-Rogers
	Comparing Category 1 Caesarean Section Decision-to-Delivery Interval and Neonatal
	Outcomes in Versus Out of Staffed Theatre Hours in a Regional Queensland Obstetric Unit: A
12.20 - 12.30	Clinical Audit
	Abdullah Mian
12.30-13.30	Lunch Break
13.30-15.10	Session Three: Medico-Legal Conundrums
	Chair: Harsha Ananthram and Nisha Khot
13.30-13.50 13.50-14.10	Legal Implications of Non-Invasive Testing
	Bill Madden
	Impaired doctors: A Ten-Year Cohort Study of Health Impairment Reports to the National Med
	Marie Bismark
14.10-14.30	Legal Implications of AI in Practice Nick Mann
	The Role of the Expert Witness
14.30-14.50	Bill Madden and Vijay Roach
14.50-15.10	Devel Consider
	Panel Session Dill Maddon Mario Riemark, Niek Mann Vijov Booch, Facilitated by Haraba
15.10-15.30	Bill Madden, Marie Bismark, Nick Mann, Vijay Roach. Facilitated by Harsha Afternoon Tea
	Session Four: The Elephant in the Waiting Room
15.30-16.50 15.30-15.50	Chair: Fiona Li and Lauren Kite
	Who Shouldn't Take MHT
	Sonal Karia
15.50-16.10 16.10-16.30	Egg Freezing in Regional Australia
	Scott Giltrap
	Vulval Conditions and Vaginal Discharge
	Meera Mani
16.30-16 50	
16.30-16.50	Chronic Pain and the Pelvic Floor Sky Holland

DAY TWO		
8.20-10.20	Session Five: Innovative Models of Care	
	Chair: Martina Mende and Carmen Brown	
08.20-08.40	How AI and Telehealth are Revolutionising Regional Healthcare	
	Talat Uppal	
08.40-09.00	Transfer Medicine: Best Practice Decision Making for Patient Care	
	Karen Mizia	
09.00-09.20	Big Care in Small Packages	
	Jared Watts	
09.20-09.40	Adapting Care Models in the Face of a Changing Climate	
	Lauren Kite	
09.40-10.00	Setting up an Abortion Service in Regional Australia	
	Catriona Melville	
10.00-10.20	Models of Care Amongst GPOs	
	Fiona Christie	
10.20-10.40	Morning Tea	
10.40-12.00	Session Six: Improving Maternal Outcomes in Australia	
	Chairs: Vijay Roach and Sue Fleming	
10.40-11.25		
	State of Play: First Nations Healthcare	
	Jonathan Newchurch	
11.25-11.35	Unveiling Paramedic Confidence: Exploring Paramedics' Perceived Confidence in Prehospital	
	Obstetric Emergencies - A Scoping Review	
	Larissa Martin	
	The Power of Protocol. How the Introduction of a High-Risk Patient Management Protocol Reduced	
11.35-11:55	Caesarean Section Wound Breakdowns	
	Deb Bland	
11.55-12.50	Lunch Break	
12.50-14.10	Session Seven Interesting Clinical Studies in OG – Hear from the Experts	
	Chair: Meera Mani and Fiona Li	
12.50 -13.10	Abnormal Uterine Bleeding - Case Studies	
	Talat Uppal	
13.10-13.30	Gynaecology Ultrasound - Case studies	
	Karen Mizia	
13.30-13.50 13.50 - 14.10	Obstetric Ultrasound - Case Studies	
	Rajit Narayan	
	Interventional Radiology in Gynaecology - Case Studies Eisen Liang	
14.10-14.30	Closing of Symposium	
14.10-14.20	Presentation of Awards	
	Gillian Gibson	
14.20-14.30	Final Remarks	
	WG Chairs	